

ö

C.A.No. 5596 OF 1997
ITEM No.1

Court No. 9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No...../2003 In Civil Appeal No.5596/1997

ALARK SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DURGA DEVI & ORS

Respondent (s)

(For substitution to bring on record the legal representatives
of deceased respondent Nos. 1 & 2 and deletion of the name of
deceased respondent No.1 and substitution to bring on record
the legal representatives of respondent No.5)
(Office report on default)

WITH I.A.No...../2003 In C.A.No. 5595/1997-(For substitution to
bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent
No.2 and substitution to bring on record the legal representatives
of deceased respondent No.6)(Office report on default)

Date : 13/10/2003 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s)Mr. Kameshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. P.D. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr Tarun Johri,Adv.
Mr. J.S. Attrri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appellant to comply with the office objections in two weeks.

Sarita (Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master